



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4545/2025 & CRL.M.A. 19798/2025, 19866/2025

CHARANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

THE STATE OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State.

SI Nitin Kumar, PS Farsh Bazar.

Mr. Bhimjyoti, Advocate for R-2
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

14.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, re-notify on 23.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 14, 2025/sn