



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4545/2025, CRL.M.A. 19798/2025 EXMP.
CRL.M.A. 19866/2025 DELAY
CHARANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Yadav, Ms Tannu Agarwal,
Advs. with petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State with SI Neelam. P.S. Farsh Bazaar.
Mr. Bhimjyoti and Mr. Amit Sharma, Advs. for
respondent no. 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

% **ORDER**
23.09.2025

1. The petitioner is present in Court alongwith his counsel. However, the complainant is in personal difficulty today as informed by her counsel.
2. List on 26.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025
acm