



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4545/2025 & CRL.M.A. 19798/2025, 19866/2025

CHARANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tannu Agarwal and Mr. Lalit
Yadav, Advs.

versus

THE STATE OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State
with SI Neelam, PS. Farsh Bazar.
Mr. Bhim Jyoti, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

26.11.2025

%

It is already 04:45 p.m.

No time left.

List on 12.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/dss