



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4545/2025 & CRL.M.As. 19798/2025, 19866/2025**

CHARANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankit Yadav, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
for State.**

Ms. Bhimjyoti, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **12.03.2026**

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on
27.04.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 12, 2026

'pv'